PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2684699

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|----------------------|--------|----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| N | | | lame Execution Date | | |
| CW INNOVATIONS LLC 03/28/2007 | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: SHUFFLE MASTER GMBH & CO KG | | | GMBH & CO KG | | |
| Street Address: | WIPPLINGERSTRASSE 25 | | | | |
| City: | VIENNA | | | | |
| State/Country: | AUSTRIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | A-1010 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 136626 | 3662665 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number:(801)531-9168Email:vmmangum@traskbritt.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:TRASKBRITT, P.C.Address Line 1:230 SOUTH 500 EAST, SUITE 300Address Line 4:SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 3286.1-8485.6US | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | NATHAN E. WHITLOCK | | |
| Signature: | | | /Nathan E. Whitlock/ | | |
| Date: | | | 01/16/2014 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_5#page1.tif source=Assignment_5#page2.tif source=Assignment_5#page3.tif | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CW Innovations LLC (hereinafter the Assignor), organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal offices at 3800 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 850, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 is the owner of certain new and useful improvements entitled: APPARATUS FOR SORTING ARTICLES for which an application for a Letters Patent of the United States has been applied, said application having been identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 11/682,132, filed March 5, 2007, said application being a CONTINUATION of U.S. Application Serial No. 11/069,426 filed March 1, 2005;

WHEREAS, Shuffle Master GmbH & Co KG (herein the Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Austria, and having its principal offices at Wipplingerstrasse 25, Vienna A-1010, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement instrument between Assignee and Assignor, dated 21 March, 2007, to it in hand previously paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 031982 FRAME: 0127 Assignment Title: CONTINUATION of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.11/069,426 Filed: March 1, 2005 Page 2

Upon said consideration, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it or its executors, administrators, successors and assigns will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

We hereby appoint Shuffle Master, Inc. and its attorneys Attorney in Fact to prosecute this application and all future continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexamination or reissue thereof and any and all future related applications.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of CW Innovations,

LLC, this <u>28</u> day of March, 2007.

NOVATIONS LLC

By: Peter DeRaedt

Its: Manager

Assignment Title: CONTINUATION of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.11/069,426 Filed: March 1, 2005 Page 3

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On this 28 day of March, 2007, before me personally appeared Peter DeRaedt, the Manager of CW Innovations LLC, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



Hanet and Arie